Mandy Schroeder

Information & Communications Coordinator 920.492.2905 ext. 1025

E-mail: mschroeder@ashwaubenonk12.org



MEDIA RELEASE

For More Information, Contact:

Kurt Weyers, Superintendent of Schools Ashwaubenon School District 920-492-2905 ext. 1003 kweyers@ashwaubenonk12.org

Cormier Principal Brian Carter Announced as 2023 Herb Kohl Educational Foundation Principal Leader

<u>Ashwaubenon, WI – April 4, 2023</u> – Brian Carter, Cormier School and Early Learning Center Principal, was announced as a 2023 Herb Kohl Educational Foundation Principal Leader. Not only will Carter receive a \$6,000 grant, but Cormier School will also receive a \$6,000 grant for this award.

Carter was recognized because of his work in setting high standards for instruction, achievement and character, and creating a climate to best serve students, families, staff, and community.

Brian Carter responded to the announcement of this recognition by stating, "It is an honor to win the Kohl Educational Foundation's Principal Leadership Award. I'm thankful that Senator Kohl and the Foundation continue to support education and give financial resources to support students, teachers, and principals. This recognition really reflects the hard work, dedication, and passion that Cormier School staff and the Ashwaubenon School District has for our students, families, and community. I am blessed to work with our students, families, and staff each day to create a positive, nurturing, and safe learning environment."

The Herb Kohl Educational Foundation is a component of Herb Kohl Philanthropies, which supports several initiatives, all aimed at improving education, economic opportunity and quality of life for the people of Milwaukee and Wisconsin. These initiatives include Herb Kohl Charities and Learning Journeys, in addition to the Herb Kohl Educational Foundation.

For more information, contact Kurt Weyers, Superintendent of Ashwaubenon Schools, at 920-492-2905, extension 1003 or kweyers@ashwaubenonk12.org.

Photo Attached: Carter_Brian.jpg Caption: Brian Carter announced as 2023 Herb Kohl Educational Foundation Principal Leader

[End of media release]